Rotary Action Group for Clubfoot Ponseti Training Support

Country of
Training

Brazil

Mexico

Bolivia

Colombia
Argentina

Dominican Republic

Year of
Grant

2016

2017

2017

2019

2021

2019

Amount of
Grant

$ 193,591
$ 81,916
$ 79,876

$ 105,765
$ 49,749
$ 14,276

$ 525,173

Newly Trained
Orthopedists

50
30
20
30

14

152

* Estimated patients benefitted is based on orthopedists treating an average
of 50 new patients per year and practicing for an average of 20 years.

Cost per
Orthopedist

$ 3,872

$2,731

$ 3,994

$ 3,526

$ 3,554

$1,785

$ 3,455

Rotary

Patients
Benefitted *

63,000

35,000

24,000

36,000

14,000

8,000

180,000

Cost per
Patient

$ 3.07
$234
$3.33
$2.94
$3.55
$1.78

$292

RAG4Clubfoot



