

# Rotary Action Group for Clubfoot Ponseti Training Support

Country of Training	Year of Grant	Amount of Grant	Newly Trained Orthopedists	Cost per Orthopedist	Patients Benefitted *	Cost per Patient
Brazil	2016	\$ 193,591	50	\$ 3,872	63,000	\$ 3.07
Mexico	2017	\$ 81,916	30	\$ 2,731	35,000	\$ 2.34
Bolivia	2017	\$ 79,876	20	\$ 3,994	24,000	\$ 3.33
Colombia	2019	\$ 105,765	30	\$ 3,526	36,000	\$ 2.94
Argentina	2021	\$ 49,749	14	\$ 3,554	14,000	\$ 3.55
Dominican Republic	2019	\$ 14,276	8	\$ 1,785	8,000	\$ 1.78
Total		\$ 525,173	152	\$ 3,455	180,000	\$ 2.92

\* Estimated patients benefitted is based on orthopedists treating an average of 50 new patients per year and practicing for an average of 20 years.



RAG4Clubfoot